In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

i

23/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[o[[2]2lz[7[7[%

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘MANCHESTER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

MANUBHAI GOVINDBHAI

Surname

MISTRY

Liquidator's address

Building nameinumberi HORSFIELDS

Street | BELGRAVE PLACE
| 8 MANCHESTER ROAD
Post town l BURY
County/Region | LANCASHIRE
Postcode . B I L | 9 | {0 |?|—D—|_
Country ENGLAND
n Liquidator’s name @
Fll foename(s) | HEMAL O s sou
Surname MISTRY another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name.’numberi HORSFIELDS

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | BELGRAVE PLACE
| 8 MANCHESTER ROAD
Post town { BURY
County/Region l LANCASHIRE
o T[]l [olelol
Country I ENGLAND

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[ [ofs [2[oliTs

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
lasolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X %ﬁmma

Signature date

22 [ofs [2fo[rls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

BT’resenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

n Important information

All informaticn on this form will appear on the
public record.

visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Manu Mistry

EWhere to send

Company name

Horsfields

Belgrave Place

| 8 Manchester Road

[ Post towr

Bury

County/Region

Lancashire

= Jsfcle] folefo]

o

X

|
| o England
|

Telephone

0161 763 3183

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Versian 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name:  Manchester Electrical Contractors Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 04222779

Statement as to the affairs of Manchester Electrical Contractors Limited on 11 May 2018, being a
date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

I, Matthew Robert Bell, the director of Manchester Electrical Contractors Limited believe that
the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
above named company as at 11 May 2018.

et rf%//

Matthew Robert Bell

Dated 11 May 2018



This is the exhibit referred to as A in the Statement of Truth signed by Matthew Robert Bell on
11 May 2018

A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value Estimated to
£ Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:-

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets
| Tangible assets 4,322 100
| Book debts 107,179 40,000

Stock 1,000 500
|

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 40,600

'The Company is in the process of marketing all company assets. Therefore, an estimated to realise
value is not stated as it could jeopardise the liquidators duty to maximise realisations.

Signature ....[....". < O 9 Date: 11 May 2018



This is the exhibit referred to as A2 in the Statement of Truth signed by Matthew Robert Bell on 11 May

2018

A2 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from
page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non preferential claims

Trade and expense

Director

Bank

HM Revenue and Customs
Employees

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

100 Ordinary shares of £1 each
2 Ordinary B Shares of £1 each

Estimated total deﬁW as regards members
Signed __ [ U Dated: 11 May 2018

L7

2,300

70,995
50,000
16,420
11,020
10,200

Estimated

To realise
£
40,600

(2,300)

38,300

38,300

38,300

38,300

(158,635)

(120,335)

(100)
2)

(120,437)




_~\.§

8107 KB 11 :oreQ \§X ameuSIg
A Jo DORDABY Y5 78T 5L NLI 94 TGN 9765 TR0 TORSBUON REpy Sppo | SO Job ) TeXTOq 5559,
NG Ty ST Tasoquepy| 190115 ASEIOM, (2~ 91 L Sayking pr1 o, oS ueg|
C0CIL 1L SVAN UOTSOITE A | RAY G0 AABA]|  iBd ssowsnE] SO Aoppa]| SN0 1ojBMSOMER POTIN 1515, SOM(] PaRa()
LESHT FD €318 Toeg Me(] PV DORGOY N 1
B 69 614]  sxqeesae| Ay s ke 6 W) DY FIpAG RO RmG ISBoeds
v T TAL LdH| dinoH [PBaH] SniiaAY SPUEREN 1O KEp Prevoaop] i 4 ssoustg] rEvOCIon bl PriEmay uogied Hewg
ZEoF XN FIvA ET =] WS PEoY 1a)senoutn 011 STOF] L 3 X0 Od “prY dnom) sumogesy
LT61 Td96at|  smpeowe] ey [N I SENOH DeKq| oK Bonos1eE o] 99t0L]]
¥ 9v AVLLTSL 331 G0 WOTR0Ig ~Rqewon, Feeng ORI 1| PV (seoaag Majes aoueddy aqEed) SSvd
00 AT TN TSR] 3405 oon(] L) 60 o] Z *agl Pr1 i9mpoeg
76 0L1 58 L TSHPTER Amqapie d pEoy Yorady| oG SN
19910¢ H'16 610 TGP0 HRpPEE) 305 [30d] 9teisg ssousg 5o WEpi0 £ M) —(Qif) kg 7 *omaN|
bo'sC Zi1 LI ISEAPUEYY] e pIogeIL K2, Ba0ATS 91 AH[1 1’1 00 (AN [PUI0aH S50
3738 SOE FOA TSNP GONS(] OUE ] [MLPEAM|  AIio,) ssoueny opSaE ] %071 ¢ Bopog ¥ 9AH 1001, WoeRmPIeN |
161755 D6 0 VISHTHER 90 3yEisd TRpELL, T £10 1300 PI1 G003D) TEY A5 |
09 LET a0 €15 i =a) 3 PEOY b opres ] e PEpEl
ULV [ ANVINEED) PISIotag 609¢€-CT % ¢C[ AS BpRopsH]|
00887 IO ST 1o7soouspy Ko Goosusg|  olua)) ssousng skequoasy OF 5911
19°66¥ ZJ€ 01ON] ERapo N oogey peoy M2 S
00°081 ISt e EES SoB[] SpUEH00Ig ¢
PR COTE ¢ 09| SHUSIRSISI0M SADITSmOI SEIH [ALSOpU] SjeE] WKY, Pe0Y POGAUSS 1261
1L°6Z¢ b6 [T 10anomepy] TOROL peoy esmkiy RO WY ST
& IL0T XdTiT10|  oayreoue] Hepooy YISy Dapea]. SUGSdsULI ]| 25T SHE]
9ES1S T NAMO VM| SIS SOUPLAL ALY B SSAWSE AOTEUM] | § Way) oy Is| [1%0d Od
ST 6F A0 SvA x| (EETTY snneAYy AL Yieg ssomsag Su0eu], B W[} 30001 351 11 %08 04
| B NMOSVAM SEEID) SIPLAY) oAy AUSQU| e esomsiig] S0 8 WB(Y 300K 151 11 %ot Od
POSEr T ANTES] ) PIOREE] POy PIUPH 29
06'0C Iﬁ WAPIOD) |AMB(]
08611 NG SEN 23S TR | pomse ] 140§ W), PN o) ¥ AoRIM 'H (|
0t e () GOTNABET )|
L6618 TIST SAD| OTPSAAMIEN QoMY PEOW PR Jowid 1pl FSOLL 2D[OCYY TG00 GOrSAL] 1597, WION] P 53019 ] [Pma9d AT
30 v6e 506 0, TassgImeRy| R jEy5g Dol | UMOHK ] DI suoneanqe ] paAperg
9v L0C X8 LD e 0OUA)) EpPOOYY BSET | MODEI USaE) e J Gopoep| TFeeD [ My
0966t Id37am POGTEA, PRGEM PE0Y 100 SOUAN]{ PUOI] PUOFEN(] ‘TUI/, oA, J00L PUL PeONT B 19V
T VIO Y TRIEVAL OTRRLLIE R, W] POOMIOR] andoRy WO¥ed C01 WY
00 0TV 9L N0 00N [T Kmasiig PO MO 665 DA [TBE] JSPSTINES j, [PWORN
LV Td6 00D MOPEE] 09Vl 01 Od SR PTER,
00°56Z nIs €1d oA ] PeOY PUBO) pEE A 0|
0000008 MZ0 (TN NS ORI PeOY ALBAAM, [ [T
ST ZEL8eIN aut |, wodsy oswomaN wrsgo] MOt 84 NS LD suopn) 7 N WH
Taoeg |y d000LS0d| | ALNNCO NAOL £5534aay Z55THAqY [S5TaaqY TAVN]
|soumeg yog

“uo1ssassod s, Auedwioo oy ur Apadoid JaA0 3311 JO UOHTUS}S SUIUITE[D SIOJPAId AUR PUE SJUSWIAAITE O[BS [BUOI)IPUOD JO Suisea] [aneyd ‘aseyamd-aury

Iapun sioJipald Aue a3edipur pue ((J5Wmsuod v Jo uonsulap Joj sFed JueAs)al 995) SIAWNSUOD UIEHAD pue s3okojdws Burpnjoxa) SIONPaId (|6 SpN|OUL ISNW NOL JON

(sroumsuod pue saakofdis Suipn(px2) SUOQLIATHI ANVJIAOD



8107 Ke 11 :212Q y,\\ aIngeudig

STVIOL
701
sareys 1139 19qOY MaYlEI
3 17 r4 (4 ATeulpio g
_ sareys T1d Haqoyg mayney
0013 13 001 0013 AsewpiQ
dn pojes PIPY
dun pajyeo areys : pIy saTeys
junoure 3od Junowrs oy, Ploy safeys JO "ON | Sareys Jo junoure 30 odA1. (opoasod yuMm) ssaIppy J3pIoyateys JO sueN
[e03 2y, ~ Jeunwou ay], ‘

SYHATOHTYVHS ANVANOD



